

No. 7275

6

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

POULTRY PRODUCERS OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA  
(a corporation),

*Appellant,*

vs.

MOTORSHIP "HINDANGER", her tackle, en-  
gines, boilers, etc., and WESTFAL-LARSEN  
& Co. (a corporation),

*Appellees,*

and

WASHINGTON COOPERATIVE EGG AND POULTRY  
ASSOCIATION (a corporation),

*Appellant,*

vs.

MOTORSHIP "HINDANGER", her tackle, en-  
gines, boilers, etc., and WESTFAL-LARSEN  
& Co. (a corporation),

*Appellees.*

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

LILLICK, OLSON AND GRAHAM,

IRA S. LILLICK,

CHALMERS G. GRAHAM,

Robert Dollar Building, San Francisco,

*Proctors for Appellees.*

CHALMERS G. GRAHAM,

Robert Dollar Building, San Francisco,

*Advocate.*

**FILED**

**MAR 10 1934**

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Opening statement .....	1
Argument .....	4
I. The report of the commissioner, approved by the trial court, is presumptively correct and will not be disturbed on appeal except for manifest error.....	4
II. The Circuit Court of Appeals will not disturb the findings of the trial court where based on conflicting testimony taken in open court except for manifest error....	8
III. The finding that there was no oral contract between these parties is fully supported by the evidence and should not be set aside.....	10
IV. The finding that the rights of the parties hereto must be determined by the bills of lading is fully supported by the evidence and is in conformity with the law of the case .....	22
V. There was no unpermitted deviation on the voyage of the Hindanger as contemplated by the contract between the parties and in accordance with the decisions on the subject .....	43
VI. The decree of the trial court should be affirmed and the libels dismissed .....	69

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

	Pages
Anderson v. Alaska S. S. Co., 22 Fed. (2d) 532.....	7
Arctic Bird, The, 109 Fed. 167.....	39
Armendaiz Bros. v. U. S., 1925 A. M. C. 560.....	41
Bailey Gatzert, The, 179 Fed. 44 (1910).....	9
Beaver, The, 253 Fed. 312 (1918).....	9
Blandon, The, 1923 A. M. C. 242.....	50
Boak v. U. S. S. B. E. F. Corp., 11 Fed. (2d) 523.....	42
Bolle Watson v. Royal Belge, 1924 A. M. C. 530.....	42
Bostwick v. B. & O. R. Co., 45 N. Y. 712.....	38
Burns v. Burns, 131 Fed. 238.....	39
Callister v. U. S. S. B. M. F. Corp., 21 Fed. (2d) 447.....	55
Chiquita, The, 44 Fed. (2d) 302.....	7
Citta di Palermo, The, 153 Fed. 378.....	39
Cohn v. U. S. S. B., 20 F. (2d) 56.....	42
Connor v. United States, 214 Fed. 522.....	8
Davis v. Schwartz, 155 U. S. 631, 39 L. ed. 289.....	8
Delaware, The, 81 U. S. 579, 20 L. ed. 779.....	34
Dolbadarn Castle, The, 222 Fed. 838 (1915).....	9
Eastern Tempest, The, 1928 A. M. C. 70.....	53
Emelia S. de Perez, 1923 A. M. C. 42.....	48
Frederick Luckenbach, The, 1926 A. M. C. 1468.....	52
General Hide & Skin Corp'n v. U. S., 24 Fed. (2d) 736....	45
Glynn v. Margeston (1893), A. C. 351.....	48
Golden Rule, The, 9 Fed. 334.....	37
Gray & Barash, Inc. v. Luckenbach S. S. Co. et al., 8 Fed. (2d) 729 .....	9
Gray v. Moore, 37 Fed. 266.....	42
Hardy, The, 229 Fed. 985.....	9
Henry B. Hyde, The, 82 Fed. 681 (affirmed 90 Fed. 114)...	31
Henry S. Grove, The, 1923 A. M. C. 1021.....	25
Hermosa, The, 1931 A. M. C. 1075.....	45
Iossifoglu, The, 32 F. (2d) 928.....	41
Isle de Sumatra, 286 Fed. 437.....	39
Julia Luckenbach, The, 1923 A. M. C. 479.....	39

	Pages
Kerr S. S. Co. v. Petroleum Export Corp'n, 1929 A. M. C. 905 .....	65
Kimberly v. Arms, 129 U. S. 512, 32 L. ed. 764.....	8
Leduc v. Ward, 20 Q. B. D. 475, 6 Asp. Mar. L. Cas. 290...	30
Mar Mediterraneo, 1 Fed. (2d) 459.....	38
Mazatlan, The, 287 Fed. 873.....	9
McMillan v. Michigan Southern etc. R. R. Co., 16 Mich. 79, 112 .....	33
Moore, Walton N., Drygoods Co. v. Pacific Mail S. S. Co., 1925 A. M. C. 1261.....	41
National Bank of Kentucky v. Louisville Trust Co., 67 Fed. (2d) 97 .....	41
Neshaminy, The, 290 Fed. 358.....	62
Northern Pacific R. Co. v. American Trading Co., 195 U. S. 439, 25 Sup. Ct. 84.....	38
Orizaba, The, 1929 A. M. C. 665.....	25
Panola, The, 1925 A. M. C. 1173.....	50, 57
Pinellas, The, 1929 A. M. C. 1301.....	45
Robin Hood, The, 1932 A. M. C. 811.....	45
Ross, Inc. v. Public Service Corp'n of N. J., 42 Fed. (2d) 79 .....	8
San Giuseppe, The, 1923 A. M. C. 608.....	45
Sidonian, The, 34 Fed. 805.....	29
Suraileo, The, 1928 A. M. C. 682.....	27
Texandrier, The, 1923 A. M. C. 722.....	42
Tokuyo Maru, The, 7 Fed. (2d) 889, 1925 A. M. C. 1420....	46, 57
Tourist, The, 64 Fed. (2d) 669.....	5
U. S. S. B. E. F. Corp. v. Florida Grain and Elevator Co., 20 Fed. (2d) 583.....	63
West Aleta, The, 7 Fed. (2d) 893.....	27
Western Lumber Mfg. Co. v. U. S., 9 Fed. (2d) 1004.....	27
Willfaro-Willsolo, 1926 A. M. C. 32.....	9
Williams Steamship Co. v. McLeod Lumber Co., 1924 A. M. C. 663 .....	42



No. 7275
